Council for National Parks
SR 3CNP

The Council for National Parks originated in the Standing Committee on National
Parks set up in 1936 and was established by figures such as Clough Williams-Ellis,
Julian Huxley and Sir Norman Birkett, and organisations including the Council for the
Protection of Rural England, and Wales and the Ramblers Association.

See also SR CNP, SR 2CNP, SR 4CNP and SR 5CNP

SR 3CNP A ADMINISTRATIVE FILES 1976-1989
SR 3CNP A/1 Folder entitled Access 1982-1986

Consists of press cuttings, reports, press
releases and papers
(1 folder)

SR 3CNP A/2 Folder entitled ADAS 1984-1987

Consists of press releases, press cuttings
and cuttings
(1 folder)

SR 3CNP A/3 Folder entitled Agriculture 1984-1987

Consists of newspaper cuttings,
correspondence, press release and papers
(1 folder)

SR 3CNP A/4 Folder entitled Agriculture and Agricultural 1984-1986
Holdings

Consists of press releases, press cuttings,
papers and correspondence
(1 folder)

SR 3CNP A/5 Folder entitled Alure 1987
Consists of reports, press releases,
correspondence, press cuttings and papers
(1 folder)

SR 3CNP A/6 Folder entitled Birmingham 1988-1989
Consists of press releases, correspondence

papers and press cuttings
(1 folder)



SR 3CNP A/7

SR 3CNP A/8

SR 3CNP A/9

SR 3CNP A/10

SR 3CNP A/11

SR 3CNP A/12

SR 3CNP A/13

Folder entitled Blawith and Torver
Commons

Consists of press cuttings, papers, minutes
of the Blawith and Torver Commons
Management Plan group and
correspondence

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Broadleaves (general)

Consists of correspondence, press cuttings,
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Camping and Caravans

Includes newsletters, correspondence and
papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Conference National Parks
and the Rural Economy

Consists of correspondence, list of
attendees, conference papers and newspaper
cuttings

(2 folders)

Folder entitled Conference of VVoluntary
Organisations

Consists of correspondence and agenda
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Countryside Commission
Nominations from 1982

Includes nomination forms and biographical
details

[CLOSED FOR 30 YEARS UNTIL 2022]
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Countryside Commission
General

Includes newspaper cuttings,
correspondence and papers
(1 folder)

1986-1987

1985

1978-1987

1981-1986

1983-1985

1979-1982

1981-1987



SR 3CNP A/14

SR 3CNP A/15

SR 3CNP A/16

SR 3CNP A/17

SR 3CNP A/18

SR 3CNP A/19

SR 3CNP A/20

SR 3CNP A/21

Folder entitled Countryside Commission
Meetings with the CNP

Consists of minutes, correspondence and
papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Countryside Commission
(National Parks Liaison)

Consists of correspondence and papers
(1 folder)

Folder relating to Countryside Link Group

Includes minutes and papers
(1 folder)

Countryside Policy Review Panel

Includes correspondence and papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Conwy Falls

Consists of correspondence and papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled CPRE general

Includes press release, newspaper cuttings
and correspondence

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Camping and Caravans
Includes newsletters, correspondence and
papers

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Department of Environment
Consists of correspondence, reports, press

cuttings, press releases and papers
(1 folder)

1981-1987

1985-1987

1987-1989

1986-1987

1986

1979-1987

1978-1987

1976-1986



SR 3CNP A/22

SR 3CNP A/23

SR 3CNP A/24

SR 3CNP A/25

SR 3CNP A/26

SR 3CNP A/27

SR 3CNP A/28

SR 3CNP A/29

Folder entitled Department of Environment
Meetings with Ministers and Civil Servants

Consists of minutes, correspondence,
reports and papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Development Plans

Consists of press releases, press cuttings,
papers and correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Environmental Assessment

Consists of press releases, papers,
correspondence and press cuttings
(1 folder)

Folder entitled European Economic
Community

Consists of press cuttings, press releases
and papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled European Federation
Consists of papers and correspondence
[Some material in German and French]

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Europe (General)

Consists of press cuttings, correspondence,
newsletters and papers

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Exmoor Society

Includes press cuttings, correspondence and
papers

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Farm Woodlands

Consists of correspondence, press release

and papers
(1 folder)

1980-1989

1987-1988

1987-1988

1983-1985

1984-1987

1982-1987

1978-1987

1985-1987



SR 3CNP A/30

SR 3CNP A/31

SR 3CNP A/32

SR 3CNP A/33

SR 3CNP A/34

SR 3CNP A/35

SR 3CNP A/36

SR 3CNP A/37

Folder entitled Fell Fencing

Includes correspondence, newspaper
cuttings and papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Forestry

Includes press releases, press cuttings,
papers and correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Halvergate Marshes
[Norfolk Broads]

Includes press releases, press cuttings and
correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Housing

Consists of press releases, press cuttings,
papers and correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Landscape Areas Special
Development Order

Includes press cuttings, correspondence and
papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Lake District and Cumbria
Joint Structure Plan

Consists of press cuttings, correspondence
and papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Liaison with Welsh Water

Includes correspondence and papers
(1 folder)

Folder relating to National Parks
Conferences

Consists of conference agenda and
correspondence
(1 folder)

1986-1987

1985

1984

1986-1987

1986

1981-1987

1982-1985

1987-1989



SR 3CNP A/38

SR 3CNP A/39

SR 3CNP A/40

SR 3CNP A/41

SR 3CNP A/42

SR 3CNP A/43

SR 3CNP A/44

Folder entitled National Parks —
International USA

Includes press cuttings, correspondence and
papers
(1 folder)

National Park Staff Association

Consists of newsletter, correspondence,
conference papers,
(1 folder)

Folder entitled National Parks Workshop

Consists of correspondence and workshop
papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled National Council for
Voluntary Organisations Planning and
Environment Group

Consists of agenda, correspondence and
minutes, annual report and papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled National Trust

Consists of press releases, papers,
correspondence and press cuttings

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Nature Conservancy Council
Consists of press releases, papers and
correspondence

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Nature Conservation
Consists of correspondence, reports,

newspaper cuttings
(1 folder)

1977-1986

1983-1989

1985-1988

1986-1987

1981-1987

1983-1986

1980-1983



SR 3CNP A/45

SR 3CNP A/46

SR 3CNP A/47

SR 3CNP A/48

SR 3CNP A/49

SR 3CNP A/50

SR 3CNP A/51

Folder entitled National Farmers Union/
Country Landowners Association

Consists of press cuttings, correspondence
report and papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled National Heritage Memorial
Fund

Consists of reports, press cuttings and
correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder entitled New Life Seminar

Consists of correspondence and press
cuttings
(1 folder)

Folder entitled North York Moors
Association

Includes newsletters, correspondence and
press releases
(1 folder)

Folder entitled North Yorkshire Structure
Plan

Consists of reports and correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Minerals (general)

Includes press releases, correspondence and
papers

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Minerals Research

Consists of correspondence, reports, papers

and newspaper cuttings
(1 folder)

1985-1987

1977-1986

1983-1984

1985-1987

1980-1986

1984-1987

1984-1987



SR 3CNP A/52

SR 3CNP A/53

SR 3CNP A/54

SR 3CNP A/55

SR 3CNP A/56

SR 3CNP A/57

SR 3CNP A/58

SR 3CNP A/59

Folder entitled Ministry of Defence
Meetings

Includes report, correspondence and
minutes
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Ministry of Defence
Meetings

Includes report, correspondence and
minutes
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Parliament

Consists of correspondence, newspaper

cuttings, political party leaflets and papers

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Planning

Consists of correspondence, newspaper
cuttings, reports, press notices and papers

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Planning Department of
Environment Statistics

Consists of press releases and statistics
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Porchester Report
Consists of correspondence, newspaper
cuttings and papers

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Recreation

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Roads and Highways
Consists of press cuttings, press releases,

papers and reports
(1 folder)

1985-1986

1985-1986

1986-1987

1983-1987

1984-1987

1977-1978

1980-1985

1977-1986



SR 3CNP A/60

SR 3CNP A/61

SR 3CNP A/62

SR 3CNP A/63

SR 3CNP A/64

SR 3CNP A/65

SR 3CNP A/66

SR 3CNP A/67

Folder entitled Rural Affairs

Consists of correspondence, newspaper
cuttings, press releases and papers

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Rural Development Seminar
(Plans)

Consists of correspondence and papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Scotland

Consists of press releases, newspaper
cuttings and correspondence

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Scotland Visit

Includes newsletters, correspondence and
papers

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Sheep and Cattle

Consists of notes and press releases
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Soil

Consists of correspondence, press cuttings,
papers and press releases

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Tourism

Includes newsletters, correspondence and
papers

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Transport (general)
Consists of reports, conference minutes,

press releases and correspondence
(1 folder)

1980-1987

1986

1981-1987

1985

1986

1984-1986

1978-1987

1985-1988



SR 3CNP A/68

SR 3CNP A/69

SR 3CNP A/70

SR 3CNP A/71

SR 3CNP A/72

SR 3CNP A/73

SR 3CNP A/74

SR 3CNP A/75

Folder entitled Transport 2000 Board
Papers

Consists of annual report, press releases and
papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled UK2000

Consists of press cuttings and
correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Uplands (general)

Consists of correspondence and papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled VVolunteer Database

Consists of report, correspondence, press
cuttings, workshop papers and papers
relating to a survey of National Park
volunteers

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Wales

Consists of press cuttings, press release and
correspondence

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Water

Consists of press cuttings, correspondence,
press releases and papers

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Water Authority Land Use
Consists of correspondence and press
cuttings

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Welsh Office Meeting
Consists of correspondence, agenda,

briefing notes, minutes and papers
(2 folders)

1985-1987

1986-1987

1984-1987

1985

1981-1986

1982-1987

1985-1986

1985-1991



SR 3CNP A/76

SR 3CNP A/77

SR 3CNP A/78

Folder entitled World Conservation Society = 1983-1987

Consists of newsletter, correspondence and
conference papers
(1 folder)

Folder relating to World National Parks
Includes correspondence, newspaper
cuttings and papers

[Some material in French]

(1 folder)

Folder entitled World Heritage Convention

Consists of newspaper cuttings and reports
(1 folder)

1983-1987

1983-1984



