Council for National Parks SR 3CNP

The Council for National Parks originated in the Standing Committee on National Parks set up in 1936 and was established by figures such as Clough Williams-Ellis, Julian Huxley and Sir Norman Birkett, and organisations including the Council for the Protection of Rural England, and Wales and the Ramblers Association.

See also SR CNP, SR 2CNP, SR 4CNP and SR 5CNP

SR 3CNP A	ADMINISTRATIVE FILES	1976-1989
SR 3CNP A/1	Folder entitled Access	1982-1986
	Consists of press cuttings, reports, press releases and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/2	Folder entitled ADAS	1984-1987
	Consists of press releases, press cuttings and cuttings (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/3	Folder entitled Agriculture	1984-1987
	Consists of newspaper cuttings, correspondence, press release and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/4	Folder entitled Agriculture and Agricultural Holdings	1984-1986
	Consists of press releases, press cuttings, papers and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/5	Folder entitled Alure	1987
	Consists of reports, press releases, correspondence, press cuttings and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/6	Folder entitled Birmingham	1988-1989
	Consists of press releases, correspondence papers and press cuttings (1 folder)	

SR 3CNP A/7	Folder entitled Blawith and Torver Commons	1986-1987
	Consists of press cuttings, papers, minutes of the Blawith and Torver Commons Management Plan group and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/8	Folder entitled Broadleaves (general)	1985
	Consists of correspondence, press cuttings, (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/9	Folder entitled Camping and Caravans	1978-1987
	Includes newsletters, correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/10	Folder entitled Conference National Parks and the Rural Economy	1981-1986
	Consists of correspondence, list of attendees, conference papers and newspaper cuttings (2 folders)	
SR 3CNP A/11	Folder entitled Conference of Voluntary Organisations	1983-1985
	Consists of correspondence and agenda (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/12	Folder entitled Countryside Commission Nominations from 1982	1979-1982
	Includes nomination forms and biographical details [CLOSED FOR 30 YEARS UNTIL 2022] (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/13	Folder entitled Countryside Commission General	1981-1987
	Includes newspaper cuttings, correspondence and papers (1 folder)	

SR 3CNP A/14	Folder entitled Countryside Commission Meetings with the CNP	1981-1987
	Consists of minutes, correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/15	Folder entitled Countryside Commission (National Parks Liaison)	1985-1987
	Consists of correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/16	Folder relating to Countryside Link Group	1987-1989
	Includes minutes and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/17	Countryside Policy Review Panel	1986-1987
	Includes correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/18	Folder entitled Conwy Falls	1986
	Consists of correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/19	Folder entitled CPRE general	1979-1987
	Includes press release, newspaper cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/20	and correspondence	1978-1987
SR 3CNP A/20	and correspondence (1 folder)	1978-1987
SR 3CNP A/20 SR 3CNP A/21	and correspondence (1 folder) Folder entitled Camping and Caravans Includes newsletters, correspondence and papers	1978-1987 1976-1986

SR 3CNP A/22	Folder entitled Department of Environment Meetings with Ministers and Civil Servants	1980-1989
	Consists of minutes, correspondence, reports and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/23	Folder entitled Development Plans	1987-1988
	Consists of press releases, press cuttings, papers and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/24	Folder entitled Environmental Assessment	1987-1988
	Consists of press releases, papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/25	Folder entitled European Economic Community	1983-1985
	Consists of press cuttings, press releases and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/26	Folder entitled European Federation	1984-1987
	Consists of papers and correspondence [Some material in German and French] (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/27	Folder entitled Europe (General)	1982-1987
	Consists of press cuttings, correspondence, newsletters and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/28	Folder entitled Exmoor Society	1978-1987
	Includes press cuttings, correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/29	Folder entitled Farm Woodlands	1985-1987
	Consists of correspondence, press release and papers (1 folder)	

SR 3CNP A/30	Folder entitled Fell Fencing	1986-1987
	Includes correspondence, newspaper cuttings and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/31	Folder entitled Forestry	1985
	Includes press releases, press cuttings, papers and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/32	Folder entitled Halvergate Marshes [Norfolk Broads]	1984
	Includes press releases, press cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/33	Folder entitled Housing	1986-1987
	Consists of press releases, press cuttings, papers and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/34	Folder entitled Landscape Areas Special Development Order	1986
	Includes press cuttings, correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/35	Folder entitled Lake District and Cumbria Joint Structure Plan	1981-1987
	Consists of press cuttings, correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/36	Folder entitled Liaison with Welsh Water	1982-1985
	Includes correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/37	Folder relating to National Parks Conferences	1987-1989
	Consists of conference agenda and correspondence (1 folder)	

SR 3CNP A/38	Folder entitled National Parks – International USA	1977-1986
	Includes press cuttings, correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/39	National Park Staff Association	1983-1989
	Consists of newsletter, correspondence, conference papers, (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/40	Folder entitled National Parks Workshop	1985-1988
	Consists of correspondence and workshop papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/41	Folder entitled National Council for Voluntary Organisations Planning and Environment Group	1986-1987
	Consists of agenda, correspondence and minutes, annual report and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/42	Folder entitled National Trust	1981-1987
	Consists of press releases, papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/43	Folder entitled Nature Conservancy Council	1983-1986
	Consists of press releases, papers and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/44	Folder entitled Nature Conservation	1980-1983
	Consists of correspondence, reports, newspaper cuttings (1 folder)	

SR 3CNP A/45	Folder entitled National Farmers Union/ Country Landowners Association	1985-1987
	Consists of press cuttings, correspondence report and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/46	Folder entitled National Heritage Memorial Fund	1977-1986
	Consists of reports, press cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/47	Folder entitled New Life Seminar	1983-1984
	Consists of correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/48	Folder entitled North York Moors Association	1985-1987
	Includes newsletters, correspondence and press releases (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/49	Folder entitled North Yorkshire Structure Plan	1980-1986
	Consists of reports and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/50	Folder entitled Minerals (general)	1984-1987
	Includes press releases, correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/51	Folder entitled Minerals Research	1984-1987
	Consists of correspondence, reports, papers and newspaper cuttings (1 folder)	

SR 3CNP A/52	Folder entitled Ministry of Defence Meetings	1985-1986
	Includes report, correspondence and minutes (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/53	Folder entitled Ministry of Defence Meetings	1985-1986
	Includes report, correspondence and minutes (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/54	Folder entitled Parliament	1986-1987
	Consists of correspondence, newspaper cuttings, political party leaflets and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/55	Folder entitled Planning	1983-1987
	Consists of correspondence, newspaper cuttings, reports, press notices and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/56	Folder entitled Planning Department of Environment Statistics	1984-1987
	Consists of press releases and statistics (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/57	Folder entitled Porchester Report	1977-1978
	Consists of correspondence, newspaper cuttings and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/58	Folder entitled Recreation	1980-1985
	Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/59	Folder entitled Roads and Highways	1977-1986
	Consists of press cuttings, press releases, papers and reports (1 folder)	

SR 3CNP A/60	Folder entitled Rural Affairs	1980-1987
	Consists of correspondence, newspaper cuttings, press releases and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/61	Folder entitled Rural Development Seminar (Plans)	1986
	Consists of correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/62	Folder entitled Scotland	1981-1987
	Consists of press releases, newspaper cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/63	Folder entitled Scotland Visit	1985
	Includes newsletters, correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/64	Folder entitled Sheep and Cattle	1986
	Consists of notes and press releases (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/65	Folder entitled Soil	1984-1986
	Consists of correspondence, press cuttings, papers and press releases (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/66	Folder entitled Tourism	1978-1987
	Includes newsletters, correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/67	Folder entitled Transport (general)	1985-1988
	Consists of reports, conference minutes, press releases and correspondence (1 folder)	

SR 3CNP A/68	Folder entitled Transport 2000 Board Papers	1985-1987
	Consists of annual report, press releases and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/69	Folder entitled UK2000	1986-1987
	Consists of press cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/70	Folder entitled Uplands (general)	1984-1987
	Consists of correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/71	Folder entitled Volunteer Database	1985
	Consists of report, correspondence, press cuttings, workshop papers and papers relating to a survey of National Park volunteers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/72	Folder entitled Wales	1981-1986
	Consists of press cuttings, press release and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/73	Folder entitled Water	1982-1987
	Consists of press cuttings, correspondence, press releases and papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/74	Folder entitled Water Authority Land Use	1985-1986
	Consists of correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/75	Folder entitled Welsh Office Meeting	1985-1991
	Consists of correspondence, agenda, briefing notes, minutes and papers (2 folders)	

SR 3CNP A/76	Folder entitled World Conservation Society	1983-1987
	Consists of newsletter, correspondence and conference papers (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/77	Folder relating to World National Parks	1983-1987
	Includes correspondence, newspaper cuttings and papers [Some material in French] (1 folder)	
SR 3CNP A/78	Folder entitled World Heritage Convention	1983-1984
	Consists of newspaper cuttings and reports (1 folder)	